You

, What the world thinks
YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2003 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /|
Total | Remain |Leave| Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2003 | 787 | 855 |623[554(146| 68 [565|469] 120 | 193 | 969 | 1034 | 232 | 855 | 495 |421]1142| 861 | 240 665 431 483 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
24-25 25-26
May May

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:

Westminster
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]

Con 43 43 24 64 |100 0 O 0 |8 8 23 56| 44 42 12 34 46 66| 44 42 38 50 46 38 30
Lab 38 36 51 20 0 100 O 0 8 81 19 15| 34 39 69 44 32 16| 35 38 44 25 42 49 25
Lib Dem 10 9 15 3 0 0 100 O 6 6 55 1 9 10 8 10 9 8| 11 7 13 16 4 7 4
UKIP 4 4 0 8 0 0 0 100| 2 2 0 24 5 3 2 3 8 3 3 5 3 5 5 5 0
Other 6 7 9 5 0 0 0 0 1 3 4 5 8 7 9 8 5 7 7 8 2 4 3 2 41
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
SNP/PCY 5 4 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 4 6 6 3 2 4 6 0 0 1 0 40
Green 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 4 1 0 1
BNP O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 0 0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 0
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There is a general election on June 8th, which
party will you vote for?

Conservative 32 31 20 49 100 O 0 0 7 18 44 | 34 28 10 24 35 53| 34 28 29 36 32 27 24
Labour 30 28 44 16 0 100 O 0 7 68 14 11 | 28 28 50 30 25 13| 28 28 33 19 31 36 21
Liberal Democrat 7 7 14 2 0 0 100 O 5 5 43 1 8 7 6 7 8 7 9 5 9 12 3 6 3
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 3 0 6 0 0 0 100| 2 1 0 19 4 3 2 3 6 2 3 4 2 4 4 4 0
Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 3 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 3 5 4 2 2 3 4 0 0 1 0 33
Some other party 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 3 2 3 1 2 4 3 2 2 3 2 2 1
Will not vote 9 10 2 6 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 10 10 14 12 7 6 8 13 11 12 10 9 5
Don’'t know 15 15 12 16 0 0 0 0 12 14 20 19 | 11 19 10 17 16 12| 14 17 14 13 18 17 13
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
'some other party'; n=49]
Green 76 62 86 4110 0 O 0 |74 62 71 65 | 63 60 75 70 69 47| 67 53 62 85 48 19 67
British National Party (BNP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Women's Equality Party 0 4 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 10 25 0 0 0 0 12 38 0 0 0 0
Some other party 15 34 14 59 0 0 0 0 26 38 29 35 | 37 30 0 30 31 53| 33 35 0 15 52 81 33
Don't know 9 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are you to
vote in the general election on June 8th?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 7 9 1 5 1 0 1 0 1 1 4 1 10 9 13 11 7 6 7 12 9 11 10 8 4
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 2
3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0
4 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1
5 4 4 2 4 2 2 2 6 3 3 2 2 3 6 5 6 3 2 3 6 8 4 5 4 3
6 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 5 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 0
7 4 4 3 4 4 3 7 11 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 1 4 4 3 5 4 3 4
8 6 6 6 8 4 6 7 8 5 6 6 12 6 6 4 8 6 4 6 6 6 6 8 6 5
9 8 8 10 8 8 10 10 9 (10 7 10 4 9 7 9 7 11 8 9 8 6 8 8 8 13
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, or have a"ead‘t’);’gt:sdt 64 63 | 75 es |8 74 71 60|76 77 71 70|64 62 |57 57 66 75| 68 57 | 63 60 62 66 69
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Even if you aren't sure, which way do you think
you would end up voting in an election
tomorrow?

[This question was only asked to those who selected
‘don't know'; n=289]

Conservative 16 18 23 22|10 0 O 0 [30 13 32 21| 13 20 5 15 24 21| 19 16 15 19 14 22 12

Labour 18 16 12 160 0 O 0 6 27 24 11 | 17 16 28 20 10 10| 21 12 15 14 12 22 22

Liberal Democrat 6 8 16 2 0O 0 O 0o (10 7 17 3 8 8 18 7 6 10 7 9 8 8 5 7 20

UK Independence Party (UKIP) 3 2 0 3 0o o0 0 0 0 1 0 10 4 2 0 3 4 0 0 5 0 1 5 4 0

Scottish National Party (SNP)/ Plaid Cymru 1 1 2 1 (V] 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 19
Some other party 2 4 1 5 0o o0 0 0 6 1 0 3 2 4 4 2 4 6 4 3 0 7 4 2 2

Will not vote 2 1 1 0 0O 0 O 0 o 1 O 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0

Don’'t know 52 50 45 5110 0 O 0 |49 48 28 54 | 54 47 41 51 48 51| 48 52 63 52 59 41 25

Thinking about the General Election expected on
8th June, will you definitely vote for the party
you mentioned earlier, or might you change your
mind?
[This question was only asked to those who selected
a party/some other party; n=1574]
I will definitely vote for that party 67 67 66 72 |77 69 45 38 |73 72 59 62| 69 65 54 65 71 74| 67 68 73 61 70 72 68
| will probably vote for that party, it is very unlikely

g . 23 22 24 18 (18 21 35 33|19 19 30 21| 20 23 28 24 20 17| 22 22 16 25 23 18 24
that | will change my mind
I will possibly vote for that party, but there isa g 9 8 8 4 8 19 20| 7 7 7 12| s 9 15 8 7 8 8 9 7 11 6 9 7
chance | will change my mind
More likely than not | will change my mind 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
Don’t know 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 9 0 2 1 3 1 2 4 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 1
18-19 25-26
May May
Do you think that Theresa May is doing well or
badly as Prime Minister?
Very well 16 13 9 22 139 1 2 8 30 4 11 17 | 15 12 3 8 16 27| 14 13 11 16 12 13 12
Fairly well 36 36 26 47 | 57 15 31 34 |52 20 41 52 | 37 34 21 33 40 44| 36 36 32 40 38 34 23
TOTAL WELL 52 49 35 69 96 16 33 42 82 24 52 69 52 46 24 41 56 71 50 49 43 56 50 47 35
Fairly badly 19 19 26 12 2 32 32 31 9 28 26 18 | 18 20 31 18 17 15| 20 18 22 19 16 19 21
Very badly 18 21 33 9 0 45 28 17 4 38 17 7 25 17 29 25 19 10| 21 20 23 14 22 23 36
TOTAL BADLY 37 40 59 21 2 77 60 48 13 66 43 25 43 37 60 43 36 25 41 38 45 33 38 42 57
Don'tknow 12 1| 7 9|2 7 7 10|55 100 5 5|6 16 |16 15 8 4| 10 14| 12 12 12 11 7
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18-19 25-26
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Do you think Jeremy Corbyn is doing well or
badly as leader of the Labour Party?
Verywell 6 7 12 3|1 23 3 1]2 18 4 2|8 7 14 9 5 3| 7 8 6 5 8 10 7
Fairly well 19 23 28 17| 6 47 23 12|12 34 23 16|22 23 |39 24 22 13| 22 24| 24 21 23 25 20
TOTAL WELL 25 30 40 20 7 70 26 13 14 52 27 18 30 30 53 33 27 16 29 32 30 26 31 35 27
Fairly badly 26 27 | 27 28 | 32 19 39 30 | 30 28 30 24 | 26 27 | 19 26 30 29 I 28 25 | 26 30 23 23 33
Very badly 34 31 25 41|56 6 29 48 |50 14 35 48 37 25 | 10 25 35 49| 32 29| 30 30 32 30 31
TOTAL BADLY 60 58 52 69 88 25 68 78 80 42 65 72 63 52 29 51 65 78 60 54 56 60 55 53 64
Don't know 14 3| 7 1w0|5 5 6 1w0|6 7 9 10|77 18 |18 17 8 7|11 14| 13 14 14 12 9
Do you think Tim Farron is doing well or badly
as leader of the Liberal Democrat Party?
Very well 2 2 4 o|l1 2 9 2]1 3 5 0] 2 2 3 2 1 1] 2 1 2 2 1 2 1
Fairly well 18 18 26 12|11 23 53 6 [16 25 38 8 [19 17 |20 20 18 14| 21 14| 22 20 14 19 16
TOTAL WELL 20 20 30 12 12 25 62 8 17 28 43 8 21 19 23 22 19 15 23 15 24 22 15 21 17
Fairly badly 24 24 27 24|30 25 17 24|31 27 17 20|26 22 | 22 20 27 28| 25 22| 20 23 22 26 28
Very badly 22 22 14 34|37 13 3 42|29 15 13 41|28 15 | 9 17 27 32| 20 24| 19 20 24 23 24
TOTAL BADLY 46 46 41 58 67 38 20 66 60 42 30 61 54 37 31 37 54 60 45 46 39 43 46 49 52
Don't know 35 35 | 30 30|21 37 18 27|24 31 27 31|25 44 |46 41 26 25| 32 38| 37 35 39 31 31
How well or badly do you think the following
have responded to the terrorist attack in
Manchester this week?
Theresa May
Very well 26 19 39|57 10 17 13|46 15 26 34|28 25 | 10 19 31 44| 27 24| 26 28 24 29 17
Fairly well 37 41 35|34 38 50 31|37 42 47 40|38 36 |42 36 38 36| 39 34| 32 41 37 33 41
TOTAL WELL 63 60 74 91 48 67 44 83 57 73 74 66 61 52 55 69 80 66 58 58 69 61 62 58
Fairly badly 11 17 7|2 210 13 29| 5 18 10 12|11 11 |17 13 11 6| 12 10| 13 9 11 14 14
Very badly 6 7 5/0 11 8 9|1 8 6 4|38 5 7 9 5 3|5 8 8 3 9 7 10
TOTAL BADLY 17 24 12 2 32 21 38 6 26 16 16 19 16 24 22 16 9 17 18 21 12 20 21 24
Don't know 19 | 16 14]|8 19 11 18|11 16 10 10|15 23 |24 24 15 11| 16 23| 21 19 20 18 19
Jeremy Corbyn
Very well 14 19 11]10 29 12 3 |10 25 16 9 |15 14 |16 16 13 13| 14 15| 15 13 14 19 8
Fairly well 38 42 36|33 48 47 27|35 46 39 40 |39 36 | 42 33 42 40| 39 36 | 34 39 35 37 44
TOTAL WELL 52 61 47 43 77 59 30 45 71 55 49 54 50 58 49 55 53 53 51 49 52 49 56 52
Fairly badly 13 11 17|22 5 11 28|21 7 12 18|16 11 | 9 12 14 18| 15 11| 11 13 14 13 13
Very badly 6 4 9 |12 1 7 16|8 4 5 12|09 5 3 5 8 9| 5 8 8 5 9 7 4
TOTAL BADLY 19 15 26 34 6 18 44 29 11 17 30 25 16 12 17 22 27 20 19 19 18 23 20 17
Don't know 28 | 24 27|23 17 23 26|25 19 28 21|22 34 |3 35 24 20| 27 30| 31 30 28 24 30
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Andy Burnham
Very well 22 31 18|22 32 34 18|20 3 33 20|24 21 |13 20 24 29| 24 20| 23 21 18 31 14
Fairly well 24 24 27 |28 22 25 16 (30 24 23 25|28 20 [21 19 30 29| 25 23| 25 22 22 24 32
TOTAL WELL 46 55 45 50 54 59 34 50 60 56 45 52 41 34 39 54 58 49 43 48 43 40 55 46
Fairly badly 7 4 9 |10 4 3 16|9 4 7 9]0 4 4 6 7 8| 7 6 8 6 9 5 6
Very badly 3 2 5|14 2 2 8|3 2 1 715 2 2 3 5 3| 3 4 4 2 5 4 3
TOTAL BADLY 10 6 14 14 6 5 24 12 6 8 16 14 6 6 9 12 11 10 10 12 8 14 9 9
Don't know 44 | 40 41|35 40 37 42|39 34 37 38|35 53 | 60 52 34 31| 42 47| 41 49 46 36 45
Amber Rudd
Very well 9 8 11|16 6 8 5|14 7 9 9|9 8 4 6 9 15| 9 8 10 10 5 10 4
Fairly well 25 26 28|37 20 32 17 (34 25 29 31|29 22 [17 19 31 36| 27 23| 28 26 22 23 30
TOTAL WELL 34 34 39 53 26 40 22 48 32 38 40 38 30 21 25 40 51 36 31 38 36 27 33 34
Fairly badly 12 14 12| 8 16 17 21|11 17 14 13|13 10 |11 10 14 13| 12 11| 14 11 12 12 10
Very badly 6 7 5|/3 8 6 14|3 9 3 6|10 3 5 8 7 3|6 7 6 5 7 6 10
TOTAL BADLY 18 20 17 11 24 23 35 14 26 17 19 23 13 16 18 21 16 18 18 20 16 19 18 20
Don't know 48 | 45 44|36 49 37 44|39 42 45 40|39 57 | 63 57 40 33| 46 51| 42 47 53 49 46
The broadcast media (BBC, ITN and other news
channels)
Very well 22 20 25|26 19 29 21|26 21 26 23|18 25 |18 19 22 29| 19 25| 18 24 21 25 11
Fairly well 45 50 43 |50 46 46 38 |49 49 45 42 | 45 45 | 43 45 46 47| 49 40 | 46 47 40 44 51
TOTAL WELL 67 70 68 76 65 75 59 75 70 71 65 63 70 61 64 68 76 68 65 64 71 61 69 62
Fairly badly 11 13 10]|9 14 12 9|10 10 14 13|13 o9 |18 9 11 9 122 o9 11 9 11 9 18
Very badly 6 3 8|5 7 2 9|4 4 3 8109 3 4 6 7 4|5 7 6 4 9 5 6
TOTAL BADLY 17 16 18 14 21 14 18 14 14 17 21 22 12 22 15 18 13 17 16 17 13 20 14 24
Don't know 17 13 14| 9 15 11 22|11 15 12 13|15 18 |18 21 13 12| 14 20| 18 16 18 16 15
The newspapers
Very well 11 8 14|16 7 9 9|14 12 9 11|]9 13 |6 9 11 18|10 12| 11 12 8 13 9
Fairly well 34 31 38|45 26 35 31|44 29 28 36|32 35 |29 31 36 41| 34 33| 33 36 33 32 32
TOTAL WELL 45 39 52 61 33 44 40 58 40 37 47 41 48 35 40 47 59 44 45 44 48 41 45 K
Fairly badly 14 15 13|11 19 13 17|12 16 11 14|17 11 |22 13 14 9| 15 12| 12 12 13 16 16
Very badly 10 4 6|4 17 11 1|5 12 10 7 |13 7 [158 13 7 5|10 10| 10 7 12 10 16
TOTAL BADLY 24 29 19 15 36 24 28 17 28 21 21 30 18 37 26 21 14 25 22 22 19 25 26 32
Don't know 32 32 29|24 31 32 31|25 32 41 32|28 35 |29 34 32 27| 30 33| 33 32 34 30 27
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which government would you trust more to
handle the issues of security and anti-terrorism?
A Conservative government 44 31 63 |94 10 38 54|81 17 38 67 | 50 39 26 37 49 65| 48 40 42 50 46 41 32
A Labour government 24 36 12 0 63 23 12 4 49 21 8 24 23 47 28 17 9 23 24 27 18 23 29 27
Not sure 32 33 25| 6 27 38 34|14 34 42 25| 26 38 27 35 35 26| 29 36 30 32 31 31 41
And who would you trust more as Prime Minister
to handle the issues of security and anti-
terrorism?
Theresa May 49 37 68 | 96 12 42 60 |8 21 47 71| 54 44 24 41 56 71| 52 45 46 54 50 47 36
Jeremy Corbyn 24 36 12 0 62 24 9 5 47 23 8 25 23 49 28 18 9 23 25 28 19 23 26 30
Not sure 27 26 21 4 26 34 31|10 32 31 21| 21 33 26 31 27 21| 25 31 26 26 26 27 33
Has the terrorist attack in Manchester made you
think Theresa May is more or less suited to lead
the country over the next five years, or has it
made no difference?
Has made me think Theresa May is more suited to 15 | 10 243 3 6 10|27 5 15 27|15 15 | 6 13 16 25| 16 15| 18 15 14 17 1
lead the country
Has made me think Theresa May is less suited to 11 12 8|2 19 12 25|85 15 11 10|11 10 |16 10 10 9| 10 11| 12 10 9 2 14
lead the country
No difference - | thought Theresa May was suited to 29 | 19 42|58 6 20 33|51 12 25 36|32 25 |17 24 32 41| 30 26| 20 3 332 26 21
lead the country anyway
No difference - | didn't think Theresa May was suited 29 | 47 14| 2 590 48 24| 8 52 32 15|30 27 |43 33 25 16| 30 28| 35 24 25 20 44
to lead the country anyway
Don't know 16 12 14 3 13 13 9 9 15 18 12 11 22 18 19 16 10 14 20 15 16 19 17 10
Has the terrorist attack in Manchester made you
think Jeremy Corbyn is more or less suited to
the role of Prime Minister over the next five
years, or has it made no difference?
Has made me think Jeremy Corbyn is more suited to 10 14 6 1 24 7 7 4 19 7 4 11 8 17 1 7 5 9 10 1 10 7 10 12
lead the country
Has made me think Jeremy Corbyn is less suited to 7 5 11 |14 2 5 s |11 a 8 10 8 6 3 6 9 11 7 8 6 7 9 7 8
lead the country
No difference - I thought Jeremy Corbyn was suited 16 | 23 8|2 4 15 9|4 30 138 7|17 15 |32 17 13 7|16 15| 19 12 6 19 14
to lead the country anyway
No difference - | didn't think Jeremy Corbyn was 46 | 39 59|77 15 55 66|71 26 51 66|50 43 | 24 40 52 64| 49 42| a6 51 42 a4 43
suited to lead the country anyway
Don't know 21 18 16 5 20 18 11 |10 21 21 12| 14 28 24 26 20 12| 18 25 18 20 25 20 22
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Has the terrorist attack in Manchester made you
less likely to attend major public events in the
future?
Yes, | was planning on going to a major public event 2 2 1 2 3 0 3 2 2 0 2 2 1 3 2 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 2 1
in the near future, but I will no longer do so
Yes, | had no plans to go to any major public events
in the near future, but | would now be less likely to 12 11 12 |13 12 12 13 |12 12 11 12 7 17 16 13 11 10| 12 13 12 13 13 12 8
do so
No, I have plans to go to a major public event in the 24 | 28 22|23 20 27 17|23 27 21 23|27 21 |31 26 26 13| 27 19| 27 24 21 23 30
near future and will still do so
No, | have no plans to go to a major public event in
the near future, but would not be put off from doing 54 55 57 |59 50 56 62 |58 51 64 59 | 57 52 42 48 55 73] 53 56 45 56 54 57 55
S0
Don't know 8 4 7 4 6 5 5 6 8 4 4 7 8 8 10 7 3 7 9 12 7 10 6 6

And if you have children under the age of 18, has
the terrorist attack in Manchester made you less
likely to take them to or let them go to major
public events?
Yes, | was planning on taking or letting my children
go to a major public event in the near future, but I will 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 4 1 2 1 1
no longer do so
Yes, | had no plans to take or let my children go to
any major public events in the near future, but | 7 7 8 7 7 8 4 9 6 6 6 5 9 2 13 4 2 7 8 6 8 8 8 4
would now be less likely to do so
No, | have plans to take or let my children go to a

major public event in the near future and will still do 7 7 6 5 7 8 7 5 8 8 8 8 6 5 11 5 2 7 7 9 6 6 7 7
S0
No, | have no plans to take or let my children go to a

major public event in the near future, but would not 13 12 14 (12 12 10 13 |12 13 19 17 | 15 11 2 20 12 5 13 13 8 14 15 12 13
be put off from doing so

Don't know 4 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 4 4 3 6 3 1 4 4 4 4 3 4 4

Not applicable - 1 do not have any children :’;‘ie;fﬂl‘g 68 | 70 67|71 69 72 72|70 68 65 64|66 69 | 87 47 75 90| es 67| 68 67 66 69 70
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[Excluding those who do not have any children
under the age of 18]
And if you have children under the age of 18, has
the terrorist attack in Manchester made you less
likely to take them to or let them go to major
public events?
Yes, | was planning on taking or letting my children
go to a major public event in the near future, but | will 6 3 3 7 6 0 4 3 6 3 3 6 3 8 6 4 10 6 3 13 3 6 3 3
no longer do so
Yes, | had no plans to take or let my children go to
any major public events in the near future, but | 22 23 24 124 23 29 14 |30 19 17 17 | 15 29 15 25 16 20| 22 24 19 24 24 26 13
would now be less likely to do so
No, | have plans to take or let my children go to a

major public event in the near future and will still do 22 23 18 |17 23 29 25|17 25 23 22| 24 19 38 21 20 20| 22 21 28 18 18 23 23
S0
No, | have no plans to take or let my children go to a

major public event in the near future, but would not 41 40 42 |41 39 36 46 | 40 41 54 47 | 44 35 15 38 48 50| 41 39 25 42 44 39 43
be put off from doing so

Don't know 13 10 9 7 10 7 7 7 9 6 8 | 12 13 23 11 12 10| 13 12 13 12 9 13 13

Since the attack on Monday armed soldiers have
been deployed in some public places to support
the police. Do you support or oppose deploying
troops in this way?

Support 80 73 89 |93 70 79 8293 72 81 89| 77 83 72 74 84 91| 79 81 73 83 78 82 76
Oppose 10 16 6 3 19 11 12| 3 17 9 6 13 7 13 12 11 3 12 8 13 8 11 10 12
Don't know 10 11 6 4 12 10 6 4 11 10 6 10 10 15 14 5 5 9 11 14 9 11 8 12

And does the use of armed troops to support the
police make you feel safer, or less safe?

Much safer 23 16 32 |13 16 16 33 |31 19 21 33| 22 25 17 18 26 34| 21 26 22 24 20 27 19

A little safer 40 40 38 |41 39 42 31|44 38 39 38| 34 45 46 39 37 40| 41 38 34 42 40 40 36

TOTAL SAFER 63 56 70 76 55 58 64 75 57 60 71 56 70 63 57 63 74 62 64 56 66 60 67 55

No difference 25 29 23 |22 26 27 28|22 28 28 24| 32 19 15 28 28 21| 26 25 25 23 28 23 33

A little less safe 5 7 3 2 8 10 3 3 7 6 1 6 4 10 5 5 2 5 4 11 5 3 4 4
Much less safe 3 4 1 0 6 3 3 0o 4 3 2 3 2 6 3 2 1 3 3 3 3 4 2 5
TOTAL LESS SAFE 8 11 4 2 14 13 6 3 11 9 8 9 6 16 8 7 3 8 7 14 8 7 6 9
Don't know 4 4 3 1 5 2 2 1 5 3 2 4 4 6 6 2 2 4 4 5 3 5 4 4
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose all police officers
routinely carrying guns?
Support 45 35 55 | 52 40 28 54 |49 41 32 62| 43 47 39 49 44 43| 41 50 43 46 47 47 34
Oppose 40 52 32 |35 48 62 41 |36 47 53 29| 45 36 46 37 42 42| 45 34 46 38 37 39 51
Don't know 15 12 13 |14 11 10 5 15 12 14 9 12 17 15 14 14 16 14 16 12 15 17 14 15
Would you support or oppose introducing a ban
on people carrying laptops or tablets in their
hand luggage on aeroplanes?
Support 40 32 49 [ 51 35 30 37 |46 39 41 46 | 37 42 25 35 48 47| 38 41 34 42 40 43 30
Oppose 35 45 25 128 42 50 33|30 36 41 26 | 40 30 54 38 26 28| 39 30 40 33 31 35 45
Don't know 25 22 26 |21 23 20 31|24 25 17 28| 23 28 21 27 26 25| 23 29 26 25 29 23 25
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to force social media and messaging companies
to put a "back door" into their software so that
messages can be decrypted by the security
services?
Support 63 58 73 18 50 56 62|81 55 64 74| 57 68 42 58 68 79| 63 63 57 67 63 64 52
Oppose 19 25 12 9 31 25 21 8 26 20 13| 28 10 38 22 15 7 21 17 21 14 20 22 25
Don't know 18 17 15 (10 19 19 16 |11 19 17 13| 14 21 20 20 17 14| 17 20 23 18 17 14 22
Would you support or oppose introducing
tighter security searches before people can
enter...
Major railway stations
Support 74 67 81 |8 68 65 70|80 71 68 81| 67 81 63 72 76 84| 72 77 65 75 78 78 67
Oppose 15 22 10 (11 21 24 19 |11 19 18 10| 21 10 26 16 15 9 18 12 21 15 12 13 24
Don't know 10 11 9 7 11 10 12 9 10 14 9 11 9 10 12 10 7 10 11 14 11 10 9 8
Museums
Support 66 60 72 |75 58 60 59 |73 64 62 73| 58 73 54 63 68 75| 64 67 64 68 67 66 55
Oppose 19 25 14 (14 25 23 22 |13 22 17 13 | 26 13 33 19 17 14| 21 17 19 18 17 18 31
Don't know 15 15 14 | 11 17 17 19 | 13 14 20 14 16 14 13 18 15 11 14 16 17 14 15 16 13
Concert venues
Support 83 79 87 |19 79 82 79|87 81 8 91| 78 88 79 81 83 92| 83 84 75 85 85 85 77
Oppose 9 12 6 6 12 11 10 7 10 9 3 13 5 14 8 10 5 9 8 12 7 7 8 14
Don't know 8 9 7 5 9 7 10| 6 8 11 6 9 7 8 11 7 3 8 9 13 7 8 6 8
Major shopping centres
Support 66 57 75 |76 59 59 67 |72 62 63 79| 59 74 51 61 71 80| 63 71 61 68 68 68 57
Oppose 21 29 15 (15 27 31 17 |16 24 25 12 | 28 14 37 22 18 12| 25 16 22 20 17 21 30
Don't know 13 14 11 9 14 10 16|12 14 12 9 13 12 12 16 11 9 12 13 17 12 14 11 12
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Sample Size: 2003 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /|
Total | Remain |Leave| Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2003 | 787 | 855 |623[554(146| 68 [565[469| 120 | 193 | 969 | 1034 | 232 | 855 | 495 |421]1142| 861 | 240 665 431 483 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Theatres and cinemas
Support 70 63 77 180 62 66 65|75 68 65 82| 62 78 55 65 75 83| 68 73 63 73 72 72 60
Oppose 18 25 12 |12 23 25 18 |14 19 24 8 24 11 32 19 15 10| 21 13 20 16 15 17 30
Don't know 12 12 11 8 14 10 17 |11 12 10 10| 13 11 13 16 10 6 11 13 16 11 13 11 10
Thinking about how anti-terrorism efforts are
focused, do you think they are focused too much
on London, too much on other parts of Britain,
or are both adequately protected?
Anti-terrorism efforts are focused too much on
London, and other British cities are not adequately 31 32 3313 37 23 28|29 37 25 35| 32 31 35 33 28 29| 31 32 17 25 35 43 35
protected
Anti-terrorism efforts are focused too much on other
British cities, and London is not adequated protected ! 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0
Both London and other British cities areagfci:iig 23 | 26 22|31 21 33 16|30 22 27 16|27 20 |26 20 26 26| 25 21| 31 28 16 20 23
Neither London nor other British cities are agfgt:iig 22 | 18 26|21 19 22 33|21 20 20 31|20 24 |15 21 25 24| 20 24| 25 2 26 19 22
Don't know 23 22 19 |17 22 21 23 |20 19 27 19| 20 25 22 24 21 21| 23 22 25 26 23 17 20
Thinking about British citizens who have
travelled to fight in Syria, Libya or other
warzones and then seek to return to Britain...
Do you think they should
Be blocked from re-entering Britiain 55 44 71 |74 44 35 75|67 48 51 82| 54 56 27 46 69 73| 50 62 47 55 58 57 57
Be allowed to re-enter Britain, but be monitored by
the security services and have restrictions placed on 22 32 13 115 31 41 9 |19 27 32 8 21 23 32 25 17 15| 24 19 23 24 21 21 20
their freedom
Be prosecuted and sent to prison 8 7 7 6 6 15 6 7 9 6 7 11 4 13 8 6 6 9 6 12 7 6 8 9
Be allowed to enter without any special restrictions 3 5 1 1 7 3 2 1 4 2 0 4 3 12 4 2 0 5 2 3 3 4 4 4
Don't know 12 12 7 4 11 5 8 6 12 8 3 10 13 16 17 6 5 12 11 15 11 12 10 11
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Sample Size: 2003 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th May 2017

Weighted Sample

Part of the government's anti-terrorism
programme, PREVENT, consists of seeking to
identify people who are at risk of being
radicalised, and includes schools and social
projects having a duty to report people they
think have extremist sympathies to the
authorities. Do you think this approach is or is
not appropriate?
Is appropriate - it is the best way of identifying
people at risk of radicalisation at an early stage and
intervening

Is not appropriate - it is intruding too much into the
lives of people who have not committed any crime,
and risks alienating law abiding British Muslims

Not sure

Currently Britain shares our counter-terrorism
information with the US, Canada, Australia and
New Zealand.

Some details of the police investigation into the
Manchester bombing have been leaked to and
appeared in the American press, including the
name of the bomber and photos of bomb
components recovered from the scene.

The Manchester police have said they will
temporarily stop sharing information with the US
because of the leak.

Do you think the police are right to halt sharing
information with the US on this case?

Right
Wrong
Don't know

And in the longer term, do you think Britain
should or should not continue to share counter-
terrorism intelligence with the USA?

Should continue to share intelligence with the US
Should stop sharing intelligence with the US
Don't know
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EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Remain |Leave| Con | Lab | M® [ukip | con | Lab | M | ukip | Male | Femate | 18-24| 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReSt Of [Midiands 1}y o | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
2003 787 855 |1623|554]| 146 | 68 |565[469] 120 | 193 | 969 | 1034 | 232 | 855 | 495 |421| 1142 | 861 240 665 431 483 184
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
73 70 79 |87 64 75 77 |86 66 70 79 | 70 75 66 69 72 84| 72 73 67 75 71 76 67
10 14 6 |3 17 15 9 |4 15 18 4 |12 8 14 11 11 5| 11 8 9 10 8 12 11
17 16 6|9 20 10 14|10 19 12 16|18 17 |20 20 17 12| 17 19 24 16 20 12 21
70 76 69 (72 75 76 71|75 73 71 69 | 71 68 64 69 70 73| 73 65 60 71 69 74 68
14 11 15|14 13 18 14|11 14 20 19|16 12 |15 13 14 14| 12 16 20 12 15 11 16
17 12 16 | 13 13 5 15 | 14 13 9 12 13 20 21 18 15 13 14 20 20 17 17 14 17
66 67 71 |82 62 74 64 |79 63 71 74| 74 59 51 63 69 76| 70 61 63 69 65 65 66
14 17 11 7 19 11 16 8 18 13 9 13 15 19 15 12 9 13 15 16 11 13 16 15
20 16 18 110 19 15 20|14 19 16 17 14 26 31 21 18 15 17 24 22 21 22 18 19
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Sample Size: 2003 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /|
Total | Remain |Leave| Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2003 | 787 | 855 |623[554(146| 68 [565[469| 120 | 193 | 969 | 1034 | 232 | 855 | 495 |421]1142| 861 | 240 665 431 483 184

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Next week the BBC will show two election
specials. In a Question Time special Theresa
May and Jeremy Corbyn will each face seperate
guestions from a studio audience. In a second
programme there will be a debate between
spokespeople from each of the main parties, but
Theresa May and Jeremy Corbyn will not take
part.
Who do you think will come across best in the
Question Time special?
Theresa May 31 21 45 66 6 19 32 55 12 30 48 | 33 29 14 26 32 47| 33 27 27 35 29 30 27
Jeremy Corbyn 25 40 12 2 64 28 12 8 46 24 12 | 29 21 50 29 20 9 26 24 27 20 25 29 30
Neither 16 15 16 (10 10 27 31|12 16 19 17 18 14 15 15 16 16 15 17 15 14 17 14 23
Don't know 29 25 27 122 20 26 26 |25 26 28 23| 20 37 21 29 32 28| 26 32 31 31 30 28 20
How likely are you to watch...
The Question Time special with Theresa May
and Jeremy Corbyn
Very likely 14 17 14 (15 21 16 27 |17 19 13 11 | 17 12 19 14 12 15| 17 11 13 14 13 18 14
Fairly likely 25 31 22 |25 35 24 14|26 31 28 21| 26 24 31 25 25 22| 28 22 29 25 23 24 30
TOTAL LIKELY 39 48 36 40 56 40 41 43 50 41 32 43 36 50 39 37 37 45 33 42 39 36 42 44
Fairly unlikely 17 18 17 | 19 16 22 16 | 18 15 23 14 16 17 15 17 17 15 16 17 19 19 14 14 17
Very unlikely 35 27 40 | 35 20 29 36 |31 26 30 47 | 33 36 21 32 39 43| 31 39 25 34 38 37 33
TOTAL UNLIKELY 52 45 57 54 36 51 52 49 41 53 61 49 53 36 49 56 58 47 56 44 53 52 51 50
Don't know 9 | 7 9|6 8 8 7|8 9 7 6|8 10|13 12 7 6| 8 11| 14 8 12 7 5
The debate between party spokespeople
Very likely 7 9 6 7 10 10 19 8 8 7 7 9 6 12 7 5 8 9 5 8 8 5 8 9
Fairly likely 18 20 16 (17 25 21 13 |17 23 19 16 | 18 17 22 16 19 18| 19 16 20 18 16 17 20
TOTAL LIKELY 25 29 22 24 3 31 32 25 31 26 23 27 23 34 23 24 26 28 21 28 26 21 25 29
Fairly unlikely 24 29 21 |26 27 27 21|26 25 31 21| 24 23 31 24 21 21| 26 21 24 25 22 22 24
Very unlikely 41 34 46 | 43 28 36 40 |39 34 36 50| 41 42 26 41 46 46| 38 46 32 41 45 44 40
TOTAL UNLIKELY 65 63 67 69 55 63 61 65 59 67 71 65 65 57 65 67 67 64 67 56 66 67 66 64
Don't know 0| 8 0|7 10 6 7|9 10 8 6|8 12|10 13 8 7|9 12| 16 8 12 9 6
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Sample Size: 2003 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 26th May 2017

EU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
. Lib Lib Rest of |Midlands /|
Total | Remain |Leave| Con | Lab UKIP | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem Dem South | Wales

Weighted Sample| 2003 | 787 | 855 |623[554(146| 68 [565[469| 120 | 193 | 969 | 1034 | 232 | 855 | 495 |421]1142| 861 | 240 665 431 483 184

% % % % % % %N % % % % N %N %N N % %N N % %N %N B KN %
Theresa May declined to take part in a leaders
debate at this election, and Jeremy Corbyn
declined to take part unless Mrs May did. Do you
think Theresa May and Jeremy Corbyn should
have taken part in a head to head debate?
Yes, they should 52 66 39 |27 8 67 57|33 71 56 38| 53 51 71 61 43 33| 54 49 55 49 46 55 64
No, they were right to decline 26 18 39 |54 8 14 19|48 12 22 35| 28 24 10 15 34 46| 26 25 21 28 27 26 22
Don't know 22 16 23119 12 19 24|19 17 22 26| 20 25 18 24 22 21| 20 26 24 24 27 18 14
On the subject of social care for the elderly or
disabled...
Currently, anyone in England with assets over
£23,250 are required to pay for social care - for
residential care, this includes the value of their
home. It has been suggested that there should
be a cap on the maximum amount that anyone
can be required to contribute towards their total
care. Which of the following do you think would
be an appropriate cap?
A maximum of £50,000 32 35 34 |31 38 27 45|33 34 30 41| 30 34 22 32 37 32| 34 30 26 30 35 37 30
A maximum of £72,000 5 5 5 6 6 8 4 7 4 8 4 6 4 10 4 5 5 6 4 6 5 4 6 3
A maximum of £85,000 4 5 3 5 3 4 1 5 4 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 6 4 3 3 5 2 4 4
A maximum of £100,000 13 11 16 | 22 7 18 9 22 10 19 12| 15 11 5 10 15 22| 14 12 15 13 13 13 11
No limit at all 13 11 14112 11 17 19 (10 13 10 19 | 13 13 13 13 11 14| 12 14 12 17 11 10 13
Don't know 33 33 28 |24 35 27 21|22 3B 29 22| 33 34 47 38 28 22| 31 37 39 30 35 31 39
Who do you think would make the better leader
of the Labour party?
Andy Burnham 32 33 38 | 46 24 48 34 |42 34 46 33| 39 26 15 28 36 45| 36 26 30 30 30 40 28
Jeremy Corbyn 21 30 12 | 3 54 14 14| 7 37 14 12| 24 19 46 24 17 8| 20 23 24 19 22 23 24
Don't know 47 36 50 | 51 22 38 53 |51 28 40 55| 37 55 39 48 47 47| 43 51 46 52 49 37 49
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YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Age by Education (Labour Force Survey and
ONS Mid Year Estimates)
Men Over 65 199 188 9.4%
Men 50-64 High education 59 60 3%
Men 50-64 Mid education 117 100 5%
Men 50-64 Low education 88 82 4.1%
Men 25-50 High education 138 148 7.4%
Men 25-50 Mid education 147 158 7.9%
Men 25-50 Low education 53 116 5.8%
Men Under 25 High education 24 20 1.0%
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 59 96 4.8%
Women Over 65 199 232 11.6%
Women 50-64 High education 52 56 2.8%
Women 50-64 Mid education 142 112 5.6%
Women 50-64 Low education 93 84 4.2%
Women 25-50 High education 188 160 8.0%
Women 25-50 Mid education 210 168 8.4%
Women 25-50 Low education 107 104 5.2%
Women Under 25 High education 24 22 1.1%
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 104 94 4.7%
Political Attention (British Election Study face to
face element)
Low (0,1,2) 198 381 8.7%
Medium (3-7) 1336 1222 44.8%
High (8,9,10) 469 401 16.4%
Social Grade (NRS and 2011 census)
AB 630 561 28%
C1 585 581 29%
C2 339 421 21%
DE 449 441 22%
EU referendum Vote (Election Result)
Remain 915 787 39.3%
Leave 841 855 42.7%
Don't Know / Did Not Vote 247 361 18.0%

© 2016 YouGov Plc. All Rights Reserved



You

What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

YouGov weights GB political surveys by (1) age interlocked with education, (2) political
attention (3) social grade (4) 2015 recalled vote interlocked with region and (5) EU
referendum voting intention. Weighting targets are YouGov estimates, data sources used in
the calculation of targets are cited below. General election voting intention figures are
additionally weighted by likelihood to vote. The poll was carried out online.

Unweighted Weighted

no. no. Target %
Region by 2015 Vote (Election Result and ONS
Population estimates)
South Con 250 250 12.5%
South Lab 115 98 4.9%
South LD 58 54 2.7%
South UKIP 76 76 3.8%
South Oth 44 30 1.5%
South DNV 127 156 7.8%
London Con 66 62 3.1%
London Lab 52 78 3.9%
London LD 15 14 0.7%
London UKIP 14 14 0.7%
London Oth 15 10 0.5%
London DNV 59 62 3.1%
Midlands Con 105 104 5.2%
Midlands Lab 87 78 3.9%
Midlands LD 15 14 0.7%
Midlands UKIP 30 38 1.9%
Midlands Oth 17 10 0.5%
Midlands DNV 75 86 4.3%
North Con 108 106 5.3%
North Lab 164 150 7.5%
North LD 25 24 1.2%
North UKIP 57 52 2.6%
North Oth 26 16 0.8%
North DNV 102 134 6.7%
Scotland Con 24 22 1.1%
Scotland Lab 35 36 1.8%
Scotland LD 12 10 0.5%
Scotland SNP 72 72 3.6%
Scotland Oth & DNV 59 44 2.2%
Wales Con 18 20 1.0%
Wales Lab 27 28 1.4%
Wales LD 4 4 0.2%
Wales PC 8 10 0.5%
Wales UKIP 10 10 0.5%
Wales Oth & DNV 32 28 1.4%

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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